CAT.ES30-8 A
Refrigerated Air Dryer
IDF1E
IDF2E
IDF3E
IDF4E
IDF6E
IDF8E

�
�
How to Order
Note) Hexagonal nipple
(R threads) is
included as an
accessory for the
thread symbol “F”.
Thread type
F
N
Note)
Symbol
Nil
Thread
Rc
G
NPT
Power source terminal
block connection
(Voltage symbol
10 only)
For medium air pressure
Case for auto drain:
Metal case( )
For medium air pressure
Case for auto drain:
Metal case with level gauge( )
Note 2)
IDF_IDU.qxd  04.8.23 4:33 PM  ページ 6
6
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc.-230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an F
rancisco, C
A
 94080-6370-M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200-O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200-w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com
6
IDU3E, IDU4E, IDU6E
Refrigerated
air dryer
Auto drain
JIS Symbol
Applicable air compressor output (Guide)
In the case of a screw type
0.7
55
32
10
Compressed air
5 to 80
0.15 to 1.0
2 to 40  (Relative humidity of 85% or less)
10 (100 VAC), 5 (200 VAC)
AD48
HFC134a
IDU4EIDU3E IDU6E
50 Hz
60 Hz
(MPa)
(°C)

Series IDF/IDU E
Refer to pages 2 and 5 for
“How to Order” of options.
Cool compressed air output
Option symbol
There is no heating of cooled, dehumidified air as it leaves the air dryer.
The air flow with this option is smaller than that of the standard dryer.
(The external dimensions are identical with the standard product.)
Conditions: Inlet air pressure: 0.7 MPa, Inlet air temperature: 85°C (Saturation)
Outlet air temperature: 10°C
Air flow capacity
(m3/min (ANR))
Model IDF1E
50 Hz
60 Hz
0.085
0.1
IDF2E
0.12
0.14
IDF3E
0.18
0.21
IDF4E
0.26
0.29
Anti-corrosive treatment
Option symbol
This minimizes the corrosion of the copper and copper alloy parts when
the air dryer is used in an atmosphere containing hydrogen sulfide or
sulfurous acid gas.
Special epoxy coating: Copper tube and copper alloy parts.
The coating is not applied on the heat exchanger or around electrical
parts, where operation may be affected by the coating.
C
For medium air pressure
Option symbol
The auto drain is changed from the standard one to one with a medium
pressure specification.
A metal case is used for the auto drain.
(The external dimensions are identical to the standard product.)
Maximum operating pressure: 1.6 MPa
Auto drain assembly no.: IDF-S0085
(Auto drain (AD48-2-X2114), thermal insulator, and one-touch fitting are included.)
H
Air flow capacity
(m3/min (ANR))
Model IDF6E
50 Hz
60 Hz
0.32
0.375
IDF8E
0.5
0.55
IDF11E
0.65
0.75
A IDF all models
IDF,
IDU all models
IDF6E to 11E,
IDU3E to 6E
For medium air pressure
Option symbol

9
Refer to pages 2 and 5 for
“How to Order” of options.
Model
Power cord outlet (ø17)
GROMMET WITH
MEMBRANE
= Rubber grommet
   with integrated
   membrane for
   wire protection
Power outlet (ø17)
GROMMET WITH
MEMBRANE
= Rubber grommet
   with integrated
   membrane for
   wire protection
Power cord outlet (ø17)
GROMMET WITH
MEMBRANE
= Rubber grommet
   with integrated
   membrane for
   wire protection
Signal cord outlet (ø17)
GROMMET WITH
MEMBRANE
= Rubber grommet
   with integrated
   membrane for
   wire protection
IDF_IDU.qxd  04.8.23 4:33 PM  ページ 10
10
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc.-230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an F
rancisco, C
A
 94080-6370-M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200-O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200-w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com
Accessory (Option)
How to Order
IDF     TR 500 2
Capacity
Separately installed transformer
IDF     FL 201
Applicable dryer
Dust-protecting filter set
Source voltage
IDF     TB
Size order
Base integrated with a transformer
IDF     BP
Applicable dryer
Bypass piping set (Rc thread)
IDU     BP 305
Applicable dryer
Symbol
500
Capacity
500 VA
Applicable dryer
IDF1E-10 to IDF8E-10
IDU3E-10, IDU4E-10
Symbol
1
2
3
4
Inlet voltage
110 VAC (50 Hz),
110 to 120V(60 Hz)
200, 220, 230, 240 VAC (50 Hz),
200 to 260V (60 Hz)
380, 400, 415 VAC (50 Hz),
380 to 420V (60 Hz)
420, 440, 480 VAC (50 Hz),
420 to 520V (60 Hz)
Outlet voltage
100 VAC (50 Hz)
100 to 110 VAC
          (60 Hz)
Model
Single
phase
Single
turn
Com-
pound
Symbol
403
Applicable dryer
IDF4E to 8E, IDU3E to 4E
Please refer to page 12 for dimensions.
Symbol
200 Note 1)
201 Note 1)
202
203